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NZ 28(P)/25 NEW ZEALAND - North Island - East Coast - Tūranganui-a-Kiwa / Poverty Bay to Te Anaoipaikea Point. 
Obstruction, Rocks and Soundings 

1. Former notice - NZ 58(P)/24 is cancelled. 

2. A recent hydrographic survey (2022) in the vicinity of Gisborne, Tūranganui-a-Kiwa / Poverty Bay to Te Anaoipaikea 
Point, has indicated changes to charted features. The most significant changes are as follows: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
(a) 
(b) 
(c) 
(d) 
(e) 
(f) 
(g) 
(h) 

Position 
38°43'.11S., 177°57'.41E 
38°42'.70S., 178°02'.81E 
38°42'.58S., 178°03'.50E 
38°42'.47S., 178°01'.99E 
38°41'.96S., 178°01'.35E 
38°35'.48S., 178°13'.21E 
38°40'.49S., 178°01'.30E 
38°43'.69S., 177°58'.99E 

 

Depth 
Unknown 
    5.3 
    4.0 
  12.7 
  14.9 
   6.2 
   6.3 
   14.1 

 

Feature 
Obstruction 
Underwater Rock 
Underwater Rock 
Underwater Rock 
Underwater Rock 
Underwater Rock 
Sounding 
Sounding 

 

3. Mariners are advised to exercise caution when navigating in the area. 

4. Charting action will take place in due course. 

Charts affected: NZ 55, NZ 5571 
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