## NZ 28(P)/25 NEW ZEALAND - North Island - East Coast - Tūranganui-a-Kiwa / Poverty Bay to Te Anaoipaikea Point. Obstruction, Rocks and Soundings

- 1. Former notice NZ 58(P)/24 is cancelled.
- <sup>\*</sup> 2. A recent hydrographic survey (2022) in the vicinity of Gisborne, Tūranganui-a-Kiwa / Poverty Bay to Te Anaoipaikea Point, has indicated changes to charted features. The most significant changes are as follows:

	Position	Depth	Feature
(a)	38°43'.11S., 177°57'.41E	Unknown	Obstruction
(b)	38°42'.70S., 178°02'.81E	5.3	Underwater Rock
(c)	38°42'.58S., 178°03'.50E	4.0	Underwater Rock
(d)	38°42'.47S., 178°01'.99E	12.7	Underwater Rock
(e)	38°41'.96S., 178°01'.35E	14.9	Underwater Rock
(f)	38°35'.48S., 178°13'.21E	6.2	Underwater Rock
(g)	38°40'.49S., 178°01'.30E	6.3	Sounding
(h)	38°43'.69S., 177°58'.99E	14.1	Sounding

- 3. Mariners are advised to exercise caution when navigating in the area.
- 4. Charting action will take place in due course.

Charts affected: NZ 55, NZ 5571

New Zealand Hydrographic Authority HITS 5571/54